COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

NOTICE OF PROPOSED MERGER OF CITY OF
CRESTVIEW, KENTUCKY WATER DISTRIBUTION
SYSTEM BY CAMPBELL COUNTY KENTUCKY
WATER DISTRICT

CASE NO. 90-219

ORDER

Campbell County Kentucky Water District ("Campbell District") having moved pursuant to Commission Regulation 807 KAR 5:001, Section 14, for a deviation to incorporate by reference into the record of this case its annual report for the 1989 calendar year and financial information submitted in Case No. 89-029 in lieu of submitting the information required by Commission Regulation 807 KAR 5:001, Section 11, and the Commission finding good cause exists to grant Campbell District's motion,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:

- 1. Campbell District's motion for deviation from Commission Regulation 807 KAR 5:001, Section 11, is granted.
- 2. Campbell District's annual report for the 1989 calendar year and the record of Case No. 89-029 are incorporated by reference into the record of this case.
- 3. Campbell District's application shall be accepted for filing as of the date of this Order.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 7th day of September, 1990.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Chairman

Vice Chairman

COTTI SEL COST

ATTEST:

Executive Director